Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 07 / 11 /	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 103628		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Siliu TAN Nghi Van NGUYEN Sawa HASHIMOTO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: L'OREAL S.A. Internal Address: Received JUL 1 1 2011	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 9, 2011	Street Address: 14 rue Royale	
Assignment	City: Paris State: Country: France Zip: 75008 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/167,954 Additional numbers att	is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Maria Luisa BALASTA, Reg. No. 56,295 Internal Address:	7. Total fee(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
Street Address: Customer number 51569	Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City:	8. Payment Information	
State: Zip:	_	
Phone Number:		
Email Address:	Deposit Account Number 50-3477 97/11/2011 AMULLTHS 00000048 503477 13: Authorized User Name 01 FC:8021 Maria Luisa BALASTA	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized User Name Maria Luisa BALASTA 01 FC:8021	
9. Signature: /Maria Luisa BAL Signature	W 1 (disease)	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026620 FRAME: 0090

OA11255

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE	,	4 5 1 11 27 67000	
	(I) Siliu IAN, IU I	Tymouth Road, Westfield, NJ 07090	
,	(2) Nghi Van NGU	YEN, 8 Churchill Road, Edison, NJ 088	337
	(3) Sawa HASHIM	OTO, 404 Locust Avenue, Garwood, N.	J 07027
			·
	<u> </u>		
	***************************************	·	
	·		
			, respectively,
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING A PHOSPHOLIPID, A			
NONIONIC SURFA	ACTANT, AND AN ANI	ONIC SILICONE FOR LIFTING COL	OR AND/OR IMPARTING SHINE
ONTO KERATINO	OUS SUBSTRATES		
(Application No.	13/167,954	, filed June 24, 2011), and
	have invented certa NONIONIC SURF. ONTO KERATING	(2) Nghi Van NGU (3) Sawa HASHIM	(1) Siliu TAN, 10 Plymouth Road, Westfield, NJ 07090 (2) Nghi Van NGUYEN, 8 Churchill Road, Edison, NJ 088 (3) Sawa HASHIMOTO, 404 Locust Avenue, Garwood, N. have invented certain new and useful improvements in: COMPOSITIONS CONTAIN NONIONIC SURFACTANT, AND AN ANIONIC SILICONE FOR LIFTING COLOUNTO KERATINOUS SUBSTRATES

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE WHEREAS, L'OREAL S.A.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 14, rue Royale, Paris, FRANCE, 75008 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 026620 FRAME: 0091 Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the L'Oréal attorneys the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	6/9/11	Silu 6
		(Signature of Inventor) Siliu TAN
Date:	6/69/11	helwhlee
' / '	(Signature of Inventor) Nghi Van NOUYEN	
Date:	6/9/11	Saua Hashimoto
	• ,	(Signature of Inventor) Sawa HASHIMOTO
Date:	•	
		(Signature of Inventor)
Date:		
		(Signature of Inventor)
Date:		
Date		(Signature of Inventor)

PATENT REEL: 026620 FRAME: 0092

RECORDED: 07/11/2011